

10.6.2019

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the appellant.
Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 7, 8, 10, 13 to 15 and 18.

Learned Additional Advocate General, prays for and is granted three weeks' time to move an appropriate application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondents No. 5, 16 and 21 and also to take steps for service of respondents No. 11 and 12, enabling the Registry to issue notice. In the event of taking steps within the aforesaid period, Registry to issue notice returnable within six weeks.

10th June, 2019
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**