

**RFA No.92 of 2015**

11.03.2020 Present: Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,  
for the appellant.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 1, 7, 8, 10, 13 to 15 and 18.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate states  
that besides respondents No. 1, 7, 8, 10, 13 to 15 and 18, he  
has also instructions to appear on behalf of respondents No. 3,  
4, 11 and 12. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to  
file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 3, 4, 11  
and 12. List thereafter.

**CMP(M) Nos.1224, 1225, 1226, 1227, 1228  
and 1229 of 2019**

Learned counsel representing the non-  
applicants/respondents prays for and is granted three weeks'  
time to file reply(s) to the application(s). List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

11<sup>th</sup> March, 2020  
(shankar)