

**7.7.2020**

Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant/State.  
Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 7, 8 10, 13 to 15 and 18.

**CMP (M) Nos. 1224 to 1229 of 2019**

Last opportunity of ten days is granted to the non-applicants/respondents to file reply(s) to the application(s), failing which, this Court shall have no option but to decide the application(s) on the basis of material already available on record.  
List thereafter.

**7<sup>th</sup> July, 2020**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**