

RFA No. 92 of 2015

20.8.2020 Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant-State, through video-conferencing.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1, 7, 8, 10, 13 to 15 and 18.

As per report of Registry, reply filed by the appellants/State is lying under objections. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted a week's time to remove the objections and refile the same. In the meantime, learned Counsel appearing for the respondents Nos. 3,4 11 and 12 may field Power of Attorney.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

August 20, 2020
(vikrant)