

1.9.2020 **Present:** M/s. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Arvind Sharma, Addl. Advocates General and for the appellant-State, through video conferencing.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1,7,8,10,13 to 15 and 18, through video conferencing.

CMP(M) Nos. 1224 to 1229 of 2019

Replies to the applications stand filed but counsel representing non-applicants/respondents states that he has also filed application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC, praying therein for deletion of names of respondent No.5 and 21 but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on record, if in order. List on 8.9.2020.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

1st September, 2020
(Guleria)