

RFA No. 92 of 2015

08.9.2020

Present: Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Arvind Sharma,
Additional Advocates General, for the
appellant/State.

Mr. Subhash, proxy counsel, for the respondents.

Through Video Conferencing

CMP(M) No. 1124 of 1229 of 2019

Reply to CMP(M) Nos. 1124 and 1229 of 2019 stands
filed. Learned proxy counsel representing non-applicants states that
respondents do not intend to file any reply to CMP (M) Nos. 1125 to
1128 of 2019 and they shall have no objection in case, prayer made
in the same is allowed. Since today, there is abstain in the Bar, these
applications be listed for consideration after two weeks.

CMP Nos. 8740 and 8741 of 2020

Reply(ies) to the instant applications be filed within
the aforesaid period.

8th September, 2020
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge