

RFA No. 92 of 2015

4.11.2020 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the appellants.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1, 7, 8, 10, 10, 13 to 15 and 18.

THROUGH VIDEO-CONFERENCING

CMP(M) Nos. 1224 to 1229 of 2019

Reply to aforesaid applications stand filed. Learned Counsel appearing for the respondents states that she has filed affidavits of persons stating therein that they have no objection in case Jitesh Kumar, grand son of deceased respondent No. 5 Hardam Singh is brought on record as legal representative of said respondent but said affidavits are not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order, within four weeks.

CMP's Nos. 8740 and 8741 of 2020

Learned Deputy Advocate General states that he does not intend to file reply to the applications and same may be decided alongwith CMP(M)'s Nos. 1224 to 1229 of 2019.

List after four weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

November 4, 2020
(vikrant)