

**RFA No. 92 of 2015**

16.3.2021 Present:

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Kunal Thakur and Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the appellant-State.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1, 7, 8, 10, 13 to 15 and 18.

**CMP's Nos. 8740-8741 of 2020**

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply.

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge**

March 16, 2021  
*vikrant*