

**RFA No.92 of 2015**

**20.09.2021**

**Present:** Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Narinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the Non-applicants/appellants/State.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Advocate, for applicants/respondents No.1,7,8,10, 13 to 15 & 18.

**CMP No.11107 of 2021**

By way of instant application filed under Section 151 CPC, prayer has been made on behalf of applicants/respondents No.5(a) and 21(a) for release of award amount lying deposited in the Registry of this Court.

Learned Deputy Advocate General, prays for and is granted 10 days' time to file reply. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

**20<sup>th</sup> September, 2021**  
(reena)