

State Vs. Rajesh

RFA No 92 of 2015

31.8.2023 Present: Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocates General, assisted by Inspector Reena, Police Station, SV & ACB Shimla, for the appellant-State.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on 28.9.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 31, 2023
(kalpana)