

State Vs. Rajesh & Ors.

RSA No.92 of 2015

14.03.2024

Present: Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G. for the appellant.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate for the respondents.

List on 25.04.2024.

March 14, 2024  
(Gaurav)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**