

State Vs. Rajesh & ors

RSA No. 92 of 2015

25.4.2024 Present: Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G. for the appellant.

Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate vice Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

List on 4.7.2024 for hearing, as prayed for by learned vice counsel for respondents.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 25, 2024
(kalpana)