

State of HP Vs. Rajesh & ors.

RSA No.92 of 2015

27.10.2025 Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,
for the appellant

None for the respondents.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the respondents, despite repeated calls, therefore, in the interest of justice, list the matter on **06.11.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 27, 2025

(V.Himalvi)