

State of H.P vs Rajesh & Ors.

RSA No.92 of 2015

06.11.2025 Present: Mr.Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate for the respondents.

Heard in part. List for continuation on

10.11.2025

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**November 6, 2025
(meera)**