

State of H.P. Vs. Rajesh & Ors.

RFA No. 92/2015

10.11.2025 Present: Mr. Amardeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

As prayed, list for further arguments on

18.11.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

10th November, 2025
(raman)