

*State of HP Vs. Rajesh & ors.*

**RSA No.92 of 2015**

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,  
for the appellant

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

During the course of arguments, it has come to the notice of this Court that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.2, 3,4, 6(a), 6(b), 9, 11, 12, 16(a) to 16(d), 19 & 20 has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of the aforesaid respondents.

As prayed for, list on **09.12.2025**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**November 18, 2025**

*(V.Himalvi)*