

**State of H.P Vs. Rajesh & Ors.**

**RFA No.92 of 2015**

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Anshul Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted one week's further time to file Power of Attorney by way of last opportunity.

As prayed, list on 17.12.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**09<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(KRN)**