

**State of H.P. Vs. Rajesh & Ors.**

**RFA No.92 of 2015**

17.12.2025 Present: Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2, 5(a) to 9, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 20, 21(a).

Let notice be issued to the respondents No.3, 4, 6(b), 6(c), 11, 12, 16(a) to 16(d), returnable within eight weeks' on taking steps within three days. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(KRN)**